HB1094 L.011

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on Finance.

HB14-1094 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, strike line 22.
- 2 Page 3, strike lines 1 through 6 and substitute:
- 3 "(b) "CLOTHING" HAS THE SAME MEANING AS SET FORTH IN THE
- 4 STREAMLINED SALES AND USE TAX AGREEMENT, AS AMENDED.
- 5 "CLOTHING" DOES NOT INCLUDE CLOTHING ACCESSORIES OR EQUIPMENT
- 6 OR SPORT OR RECREATIONAL EQUIPMENT, AS SUCH TERMS ARE DEFINED IN
- 7 THE AGREEMENT, AS AMENDED.".
- 8 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.
- 9 Page 3, line 8, strike "CALCULATOR,".
- 10 Page 3, lines 14 and 15, strike "REFERENCE BOOK," and substitute
- 11 "POSTER BOARD, TACK, STAPLE, STAPLER, TAPE DISPENSER, PAPER CLIP,
- 12 BINDER CLIP, PLASTIC COMPOSITION SLEEVE, SHEET PROTECTOR,
- 13 EXPANDABLE FILE, ATLAS, PENCIL LEAD REFILL, FLASH CARD SET,".
- 14 Page 3, strike lines 16 through 19.
- Page 3, lines 20 and 21, strike "THE FIRST FRIDAY IN AUGUST" and
- substitute "AUGUST 1, 2014,".
- 17 Page 3, lines 21 and 22, strike "THE FOLLOWING SUNDAY OF A YEAR
- 18 SPECIFIED IN PARAGRAPH (c) OF THIS SUBSECTION (3)," and substitute
- 19 "AUGUST 3, 2014,".
- 20 Page 4, strike lines 2 through 15.
- Page 5, line 20, strike "PERIODS" and substitute "PERIOD".

** *** ** *** **

